

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 1082/2020

SUHAS CHAKMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 105557/2020 - EARLY HEARING APPLICATION
IA No. 95785/2020 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 03-05-2024 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SATISH CHANDRA SHARMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA

Amicus Curiae

Shri Vijay Hansaria, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Sneha KALITA, Adv.
Ms. Kavya Jhawar, Adv.
Ms. Nandini Rai

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Satish Pandey, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Raghvendra Kumar, AOR
Mr. Anand Kumar Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Devvrat Singh, Adv.
Mr. Simanta Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Varun Singh, Adv.

Ms. Rashmi Nandakumar, Adv.
Ms. Yashmita Pandey, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. In the order dated 22.04.2024 the name of the Amicus Curiae be read as "Shri Vijay Hansaria" instead of "Shri B.L. Hansaria".
2. Issue rule.
3. Peremptorily list on 09.05.2024, irrespective of office objections, if any.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
DEPUTY REGISTRAR

(ANJU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER