## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONTEMPT PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 40620/2024

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17-05-2024 in W.P.(C) No. 1082/2024 passed by the Supreme Court of India)

PRASUN GOSWAMI

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

SEEMA SHARMA AND ORS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 05-09-2024 This petition was mentioned today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASHANT KUMAR MISHRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Anuj Kapoor, Adv. Mr. Shivom Sethi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON being mentioned, the Court made the following O R D E R

As prayed, list this matter on 23.09.2024.

(DEEPAK SINGH)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(ANJU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)