

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION(S)(CIVIL) NO(S). 1082/2020

SUHAS CHAKMA

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

(Issue with regard to providing legal aid to the prisoners)

WITH

**CONTEMPT PETITION (CIVIL) ...@ Diary No(s). 40620/2024 (PIL-W)
in W.P.(C) No. 1082/2020**

**([TO BE TAKEN UP ALONGWITH ITEM NO.54 I.E. W.P.(C) No. 1082/2020.]
IA No. 201836/2024 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION
IA No. 201841/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)**

Date : 09-09-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHAN**

Counsel for parties

**Mr. Vijay Hansaria, Sr. Adv. (A.C.)
Ms. Javya Jhavar, Adv.
Ms. Nandini Rai, Adv.**

Mr. K. Parameshwar, Sr. Advocate (A.C.)

**Ms. Rashmi Nandakumar, AOR
Ms. Yashmita Pandey, Adv.**

Mr. Satish Pandey, AOR

**Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR
Mr. Rajan K Chourasia, Adv.
Mr. Kanu Agrawal, Adv.
Mr. Raghav Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Priyanka Terdal, Adv.**

**Mr. Guntur Pramod Kumar, AOR
Ms. Prerna Singh, Adv.
Mr. Dhruv Yadav, Adv.**

Mr. Abhimanyu Tewari, AOR
Ms. Eliza Bar, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Kumar Umrao, AOR

Mr. Kartikeya Rastogi, Adv.
Mr. Akshay Girish Ringe, AOR
Ms. Inderdeep Kaur Raina, Adv.
Ms. Ritvika Poswal, Adv.

Mr. Anand Dilip Landge, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Dharmadhikari, Adv.
Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR
Mr. Bharat Bagla, Adv.
Mr. Sourav Singh, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Krishna, Adv.
Ms. Preet S. Phanse, Adv.
Mr. Adarsh Dubey, Adv.

Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar, AOR
Mr. Karun Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Anupama Ngangom, Adv.
Ms. Rajkumari Divyasana, Adv.
Mr. R.rajaseelan, Adv.

Mr. Anando Mukherjee, AOR
Mr. Shwetank Singh, Adv.
Ms. Akshata Chhabra, Adv.

Mr. Milind Kumar, AOR

Mr. Shiv Mangal Sharma, A.A.G.
Mr. Saurabh Rajpal, AOR
Ms. Saubhagya Sundriyal, Adv.

Mr. Sameer Abhyankar, AOR
Mr. Aryan Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Aakash Thakur, Adv.
Ms. Ayushi Bansal, Adv.
Mr. Sarthak Dora, Adv.

Mr. Sabarish Subramanian, AOR
Mr. Vishnu Unnikrishnan, Adv.
Mr. C. Kranthi Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Sarathraj B, Adv.
Mr. Danish Saifi, Adv.
Ms. Aswani Satheesh, Adv.

Ms. Garima Prasad, Sr. Adv/A.A.G.

Mr. Pradeep Misra, AOR
Mr. Daleep Dhyani, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Jain, Adv.
Mr. Suraj Singh, Adv.

Mr. Manan Verma, AOR
Mr. Ankit Shah, Adv.

Mr. Sanjeev Kaushik, Adv.
Ms. Astha Sharma, AOR
Mr. Simranjeet Singh Rekhi, Adv.

Mr. Tadimalla Bhaskar Gowtham, Adv.
Mr. Bhuvan Kapoor, Adv.
Mr. Varun Chugh, Adv.
Mr. Krishna Kant Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Shreekant Neelappa Terdal, AOR

Mrs. Aishwarya Bhati, A.S.G.
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR
Mr. Ketan Paul, Adv.
Mr. Mayank Pandey, Adv.
Ms. Shivika Mehra, Adv.
Mr. Ishaan Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Sarthak Karol, Adv.
Ms. Astha Singh, Adv.

Mr. Parth Awasthi, Adv.
Mr. Pashupati Nath Razdan, Adv.

Mr. Pashupati Nath Razdan, Adv.
Mr. Nirmal Kumar Ambastha, Adv.

Mr. Anuj Kapoor, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. List on 30.09.2024 at 2.00 P.M.
2. Reply, if any, may be filed in the meantime.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
DEPUTY REGISTRAR

(ANJU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER